Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Date of Examination: | 0 | 2-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 0 | 2-01-2024 | Certificate No: | QC | -2024- | 0733 | 01 |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Client Name: | Black | Gold Gulf. Co | Location: | E | BGG Yard | Job Number: | Q | C-2024 | l-073 | 3 |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | scription | | SWL | Manufacturer | | Date o thoro examin | ugh | |
| S1 S2 S3 S4 | 04 | Diameter: 22 Length: 2.10 I Safety Factor: IWRC, Mecha With Aluminu Hard Eye X F | M 5:1 anically Spliced am Ferrules, lard Eye. | | 5.65 TON | Safety Marine | | NE' | W | |
| Reference Standar Is this the first examinatio | n after | VF | -1:2003+A2:200 | Was | the examination | | Y | ES V | NO | |
| Installation or assembly at If the answer to the above equipment been installed Identification of any part f | question correctly | is YES has the ? | | In ac After circu | r the occurrence imstances? | an examination scheme of exceptional | ne? Y | ES √ ES √ Fect: (If no | NO NO NO one Sat | √ √ √ v.e.e. |
| Is the above a defect which Is the above a defect which (If YES state the date by w | h is not y hen) | et but could become | e a danger to persons | | | YES by: | YES | | NO | √ |
| Particulars of any repair, r Particulars of any tests can The subject Items were ins satisfactory | rried out a spected V | as part of the examination | nation: (If none state | NONE | Ξ) | rved at the time of ins | 1 | n and fou | | |
| IS THIS EQUIPMENT SAFE Name of Inspector: | TO OPER | | erson authenticating | thic r | enort: Signs | atura & Stampa | YES | | NO | SIEI. |
| Mahmoud | Ali | realite of p | Ashraf El Said | | Signa Signa | LIF | | | | 影響 |
| Date of Next Through B | xaminat | tion: | 01-07-2024 | | | (P) | | | | |
| REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2022 | 2 | | | | 7 | Angineering Se | | • | | <u></u> |





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: \underline{OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com}$





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Date of Examination: | 02-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02-01-2024 | Certificate No: | QC-24-07/BGG-19/C1 |
|----------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Client Name: | BLACK GOLD GULF CO. | Location: | BLACK GOLD YARD | Job Number: | QC-24-07/BGG-19 |

| Serial Number: | QTY | | Description | | SWL | Date of manufactur known: | e if | the | e of la orougl minati | h |
|---|------------|--|----------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|-------------------|----------|-----------------------------|----------|
| M004842-5/3 M004842-5/2 M004831/7-1 M004831/7-2 M004842-8/2 M004831/7-4 M004842-5/2 M004842-5/1 M004842-8/1 M004831-17/3 | 10 | SAFETY MANUFACTURE SIZE: 3/4 " GRADE: 6 FOS: 6:1 | Y PIN BOW SHAC | <u>CKLE</u> | 4 ¾ TON | N/A | | | N/A | |
| Reference Standa | rd: | BS EN 13889: 20 | 003 + A1: 2008 | | I | I | | | | |
| Is this the first examina Installation or assemble If the answer to the ab- equipment been install | y at a nev | v site or location? tion is YES has the | YES NO | Within an into With an inter In accordance After the occ | nination carried erval of 6 month val of 12 month e with an examin urrence of excep | is? s? nation scheme? | YES YES YES | 5 √ | NO NO NO | 7 |
| <u> </u> | | | nich is or could not becom | circumstance ne a danger to | | escription of the | | | | e |
| Is the above a defect w | | | • | | | Υ | ES | | NO | V |
| (If YES state the date by | y when) | , | ome a danger to persons | | N/A | | | | | |
| Particulars of any repair, renewal or alteration required to remedy the defect identified above: Particulars of any tests carried out as part of the examination: (If none state NONE) The subject Items were inspected Visually and dimensionally where no signs of defects were observed satisfactory | | | | | | ne time of inspe | ction a | and four | nd | |

IS THIS EQUIPMENT SAFE TO OPERATE?

YES

NO

NO

| Name of Inspector: | Name of person authenticating this report: | Signatur & Stamp | 10 MARK 19 TO 10 T |
|-----------------------------------|--|------------------|--|
| AIZAZ FARHAT | ASHRAF ELSAID | O envision | |
| Date of Next Through Examination: | 01-07-2024 | 100 | |
| PEV: 00 Patod: 20 May 2021 | · | Kineerurg | <u> </u> |

REV: 00 Dated: 30 May 2021





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| 0 | 2-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02 | 2-01-2024 | Certificate No: | Q | C-2024 | -0733 | -02 |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| Black | Gold Gulf. Co | Location: | В | GG Yard | Job Number: | | QC-202 | 24-073 | 33 |
| QTY | De | scription | | SWL | Manufacturer | | tho | ough | |
| 02 | Diameter: 13 Length: 1.80 I Safety Factor: IWRC, Mecha With Aluminu Connected Wi Link, | MM 5:1 anically Spliced am Ferrules, ith Top Master | | 2.80 TON | Safety Marine | | N | EW | |
| d: | BS EN 13414 | -1:2003+A2:200 | 08 | | | | | | |
| question correctly | is YES has the ? | S NO | Withi With In acc After circur | in an interval of an interval of 1 cordance with a the occurrence mstances? | f 6 months? 2 months? In examination schem e of exceptional | ie? | YES YES YES | NO NO NO | √ √ te |
| h is of im | mediate danger to p | ersons: | | | | YES | | NO | √ |
| h is not yo hen) | et but could become | e a danger to persons | | | YES by: | | | | |
| ried out a spected V | as part of the examing issually and dimension | nation: (If none state | NONE) |) | rved at the time of ins | spection | on and fo | ound | |
| | Name of po | erson authenticating | this re | eport: Signa | iture & Stamping | | | | |
| Ali | | Ashraf El Said | | | CUALIT | | | | |
| xaminat | tion: | 01-07-2024 | | | (9) | | | | |
| | d: a after a new site question correctly bund to he is of impered out a pected volumen) enewal or ited out a pected volumen. | Diameter: 13 Length: 1.80 I Safety Factor: IWRC, Mecha With Alumina Connected William, Hard Eye X H | Diameter: 13 MM Length: 1.80 M Safety Factor: 5:1 IWRC, Mechanically Spliced With Aluminum Ferrules, Connected With Top Master Link, Hard Eye X Hard Eye. d: BS EN 13414-1:2003+A2:200 a fatter a new site or location? question is YES has the correctly? pund to have a defect which is or could not become is of immediate danger to persons: In is not yet but could become a danger to persons the is not yet but could be in the intervent | Diameter: 13 MM Length: 1.80 M Safety Factor: 5:1 IWRC, Mechanically Spliced With Aluminum Ferrules, Connected With Top Master Link, Hard Eye X Hard Eye. d: BS EN 13414-1:2003+A2:2008 n after a new site or location? question is YES has the correctly? pund to have a defect which is or could not become a darm is of immediate danger to persons: n is not yet but could become a danger to persons then) enewal or alteration required to remedy the defect identified out as part of the examination: (If none state NONE pected Visually and dimensionally where no signs of defect of the person authenticating this remains the state of the person authenticating this remains the person authenticating the person authenticating this remains the person authenticating the person authenticatin | Black Gold Gulf. Co Description SWL | Black Gold Gulf. Co Description SWL Manufacturer | Black Gold Gulf. Co Description SWL Manufacturer | Black Gold Gulf. Co Location: BGG Yard Job Number: QC-2024 Manufacturer Date thorogeness QC-2024 SWL Manufacturer Date thorogeness Manufacturer Date thorogeness SWL Manufacturer Date thorogeness Safety Marine NI NI NI NI NI NI NI NI NI N | Black Gold Gulf. Co Location: BGG Yard Job Number: QC-2024-073 OTY Description SWL Manufacturer Date of last thorough examination Two Leg Wire Rope Sling Diameter: 13 MM Length: 1.80 M Safety Factor: 5:1 IWRC, Mechanically Spliced With Aluminum Ferrules, Connected With Top Master Link , Hard Eye X Hard Eye. di: BS EN 13414-1:2003+A2:2008 Tafter a new site or location? Question is YES has the correctly? Question is YES has the correctly and to have a defect which is or could not become a danger to persons and a description of the defect: (If none Sate None) PyES by: No No Is not yet but could become a danger to persons have a defect were observed at the time of inspection and found to person authenticating this report: Signature & Sample. Name of person authenticating this report: Signature & Sample. Name of person authenticating this report: Signature & Sample. |

REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2022



















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: \underline{OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com}$





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| | • | · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---------|-------------------|------------|---------------------------|--------|
| Date of Examinatio | n: | 02-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02-01-20 | 024 | Certifi | cate No: | Q | C-24- | -07/BG | iG-19/0 | C2 |
| Client Name: | | BLACK GOLD GULF CO. | Location: | BLACK GO YARD | | Job N | umber: | (| QC-2 | 407/B | GG-19 | |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Description | | SI | WL | Date manufa knov | cture i | if | th | e of la oroug minat | h |
| M004842-6/4 M004842-8/8 M004831-17/4 M004842-8/4 M004831/23-3 M004831-28/1 M004842-6/2 ANL5712 | 08 | SAFETY MANUFACTURER SIZE: 3/4 " GRADE: 6 FOS: 6:1 | PIN BOW SHAC | <u>KLE</u> | 4 ¾ | TON | N/ | Α | | | N/A | |
| Reference Standa | ard: | BS EN 13889: 200 | 3 + A1: 2008 | | l | | | | | | | |
| Is this the first examina Installation or assemble If the answer to the ab- equipment been install | y at a ne | w site or location? | YES NO | Was the exam Within an inter With an inter In accordance After the occi circumstance | erval of val of 1 e with a urrence | 6 month 2 months n examir | is? s? nation schei | me? | YES YES YES | √ √ | NO NO NO | √ √ |
| Identification of any pa | rt found | to have a defect whic | h is or could not becom | | | and a de | escription o | f the d | efect | t: (If no | one Sat | te |
| Is the above a defect w Is the above a defect w (If YES state the date by Particulars of any repail Particulars of any tests | which is n y when) ir, renew carried (| ot yet but could becon al or alteration requir out as part of the exar | - | NONE) | | N/A ved at th | ne time of in | YES | | nd fou | NO nd | √ |
| IS THIS EQUIPMENT SA | FE TO O | PERATE? | | | | | | YES | 5 | √ | NO | |
| Name of Inspector: | | Name of | person authenticating | this report: | Signa | ture | tampan | <u></u> | | 从 | | 迴影 |
| AIZAZ FARHAT | | ASHRA | F ELSAID | | C | 5 6 | NIRO | | | 7 3 | | |

REV: 00 Dated: 30 May 2021

Date of Next Through Examination:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT; a competent person did attend the above-mentioned owner's work location on the date shown above and the equipment described in this report was tested & inspected as per the requirements of Lifting Operations Lifting Equipment Regulation "LOLER". The result was found Satisfactory at the time of Inspection and considered Safe for Lifting.





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Date of Examination: | 0 | 2-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02 | 2-01-2024 | Certificate No: | Q | C-2024 | l-0733 | 3-03 |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|---|--------------------------|---|----------|-------------------|--|------------|
| Client Name: | Black | Gold Gulf. Co | Location: | Е | 3GG Yard | Job Number: | | QC-202 | 24-073 | 33 |
| Serial Number: | QTY | De | scription | | SWL | Manufacturer | | tho | of last rough ination | |
| S7 S8 S9 S10 | 04 | Diameter: 13 Length: 2.14 I Safety Factor: IWRC, Mecha With Alumina | M 5:1 anically Spliced am Ferrules, ith Top Master | | 2.80 TON | Safety Marine | | N. | EW | |
| Reference Standar | d: | BS EN 13414 | -1:2003+A2:200 |)8 | | | | | | |
| Is this the first examination Installation or assembly at If the answer to the above equipment been installed Identification of any part for | a new sit question correctly | is YES has the YE | S NO | With With In ac After circu | the occurrence mstances? | f 6 months? .2 months? an examination schem e of exceptional | ne? | YES YES YES | NO N | √ √ |
| NONE) NONE Is the above a defect which | h is of im | mediate danger to r | ersons. | | | | YES | | NO | √ |
| Is the above a defect which (If YES state the date by which is the state of the sta | h is not yo hen) | et but could become | e a danger to persons | | Michael and a la | YES by: | | | | |
| Particulars of any repair, re Particulars of any tests car The subject Items were ins satisfactory IS THIS EQUIPMENT SAFE | ried out a spected V | as part of the examination is a second contract of the examination is a second contrac | nation: (If none state | NONE |) | rved at the time of ins | spection | on and f | ound | |
| Name of Inspector: | | Name of p | erson authenticating | this re | eport: Signa | ature & Stampings | | | | |
| Mahmoud A | Ali | | Ashraf El Said | | | CUALIT | | | | 100 |
| Date of Next Through E | xaminat | ion: | 01-07-2024 | | | (9) | | | | |

REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2022





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: \underline{OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com}$





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| | | nes with the require | | . 40. 10. 10. 10 | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| Date of Examinatio | n: | 02-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02-01-20 | 024 | Certifi | cate No: | QC- | 24-07, | ′BGG-19/ | ′C3 |
| Client Name: | | BLACK GOLD GULF CO. | Location: | BLACK GO YARD | | Job N | umber: | Q | C-24-0 | 7/BGG-19 | 9 |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Description | | S | WL | Date manufac knov | cture if | | Date of I thoroug xaminat | gh |
| L2112 | 01 | SAFETY MANUFACTURER SIZE: 3/4 " GRADE: 6 FOS: 6:1 | PIN BOW SHAC | KLE | 4 3⁄4 | TON | N/ | A | | N/A | |
| Reference Standa | ard: | BS EN 13889: 200 | 3 + A1: 2008 | | | | | | ı | | |
| Is this the first examina Installation or assemble If the answer to the ab equipment been install Identification of any pa | y at a ne ove ques | w site or location? - stion is YES has the - ectly? | YES NO NO N/A ch is or could not becom | Was the exan Within an inte With an inter In accordance After the occ circumstance e a danger to | erval of val of 1 e with a urrence es? | f 6 month 2 month in examir e of excep | s? s? nation scher ptional | me? | 'ES 'ES 'ES 'ES | √ NO NO NO NO NO F none Sa | √ √ te |
| NONE) NONE Is the above a defect w | hich is o | f immediate danger t | a norcans: | | | | | YES | <u> </u> | NO | ار |
| Is the above a defect w (If YES state the date by Particulars of any repail Particulars of any tests | hich is n when) r, renew carried | ot yet but could beconal or alteration required the case part of the exa | me a danger to persons red to remedy the defect mination: (If none state I asionally where no signs | NONE) | | N/A | ne time of ir | | n and f | | V |
| IS THIS EQUIPMENT SA | FE TO O | PERATE? | | | | | | YES | √ | NO | |
| Name of Inspector: | | | f person authenticating | this report: | Signa | ature & | Stamp | | | | |
| AIZAZ FARHAT | | ASHRA | AF ELSAID | | L | g | MIRO | | 樱 | | 爱 |

REV: 00 Dated: 30 May 2021

Date of Next Through Examination:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT; a competent person did attend the above-mentioned owner's work location on the date shown above and the equipment described in this report was tested & inspected as per the requirements of Lifting Operations Lifting Equipment Regulation "LOLER". The result was found Satisfactory at the time of Inspection and considered Safe for Lifting.





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: \underline{OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com}$





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Date of Examinatio | n: | 02-01-2024 | Date of Report: | 02-01-20 | 024 | Certifi | cate No: | QC- | 24-07/ | BGG-19/ | C4 |
|---|----------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|----------|-------------------|--------|
| Client Name: | | BLACK GOLD GULF CO. | Location: | BLACK GO YARD | | Job N | umber: | Q | C-24-0 | 7/BGG-19 |) |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Description | | SI | ΝL | Date manufac knov | cture if | | ate of lathorouge | h |
| L4625 | 01 | SAFETY MANUFACTURER SIZE: 3/4 " GRADE: 6 FOS: 6:1 | PIN BOW SHAC | <u>KLE</u> | 4 ¾ | TON | N/ | Α | | N/A | |
| Reference Standa | ard: | BS EN 13889: 200 | 3 + A1: 2008 | | | | | | | | |
| Is this the first examina Installation or assemble If the answer to the ab- equipment been install | y at a ne | w site or location? — tion is YES has the | YES NO NO N/A | Was the exam Within an inter With an inter In accordance After the occi circumstance | erval of val of 12 with a urrence | 6 month 2 months n examir | is? s? nation scher | me? | ES ES | NO NO NO | √ √ |
| NONE) NONE | | | h is or could not becom | | | and a de | escription o | | ect: (If | | |
| (If YES state the date by | hich is n y when) | ot yet but could beco | me a danger to persons | | | N/A | | YES | | NO | √ |
| Particulars of any tests | carried o | out as part of the exar ed Visually and dimen | ed to remedy the defect nination: (If none state I sionally where no signs | NONE) | | ved at th | ne time of ir | rspection | n and f | ound | |
| Name of Inspector: | | Name of | person authenticating | this report: | Signa | ture & | tampan | | | | |
| AIZAZ FARHAT | | ASHRA | F ELSAID | | |) e | ACA IT | | 浸 | | |

REV: 00 Dated: 30 May 2021

Date of Next Through Examination:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT; a competent person did attend the above-mentioned owner's work location on the date shown above and the equipment described in this report was tested & inspected as per the requirements of Lifting Operations Lifting Equipment Regulation "LOLER". The result was found Satisfactory at the time of Inspection and considered Safe for Lifting.





















Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: \underline{OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com}$





CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| - This certification | c comp | | | 6 - | - quipinent of | Jeratio | | -1161118 Equi | pinene | negui. | 20113 | |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------|-----------------|--------------------------------|-------|
| Date of Examinatio | n: | 02-01-2024 | Date of Rep | ort: | 02-01-20 |)24 | Certifi | cate No: | QC | -24-07/ | BGG-19/ | ′C5 |
| Client Name: | | BLACK GOLD GULF CO. | Location | : | BLACK GO YARD | OLD | Job N | lumber: | C | (C-24-0 | 7/BGG-1 | 9 |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Description | | | SI | WL | Date manufac knov | cture if | | ate of l thoroug caminat | gh |
| F00-130713-31 88A 88B 88C 88D 140415-528 A078157/4 52A | 08 | SAFETY MANUFACTURE SIZE: 7/8 " GRADE: 6 FOS: 6:1 | PIN BOW SI | <u>HAC</u> | KLE | 6 ½ | TON | N/A | Α | | N/A | |
| Reference Standa | ard: | BS EN 13889: 20 | 03 + A1: 2008 | | | | | | | | | |
| Is this the first examina Installation or assemble If the answer to the ab- equipment been install | y at a ne | w site or location? | YES NO NO N/A | | Was the exam Within an inter With an inter In accordance After the occi circumstance | erval of val of 1 e with a urrence | 6 month 2 month n examin | ns? s? nation scher | ne? | YES YES YES YES | NO NO NO | |
| Identification of any pa | rt found | to have a defect wh | ich is or could not b | ecom | | | and a d | escription of | f the de | fect: (If | none Sa | te |
| Is the above a defect w Is the above a defect w (If YES state the date by Particulars of any repail Particulars of any tests The subject Items were satisfactory | rhich is n y when) r, renew carried (| ot yet but could become al or alteration requout as part of the exa | ome a danger to pe ired to remedy the amination: (If none | defect state N | NONE) | | N/A | ne time of ir | YES | n and f | NO | √ |
| IS THIS EQUIPMENT SA | FE TO O | PERATE? | | | | | تـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | | YES | √ | NO | |
| Name of Inspector: | | | of person authention | cating t | this report: | Signa | tur | Stamp ' | | 即是 | | 洞縣 |
| | | | | | | - | 1 | 11 | T | 1792 | an in | M. |

REV: 00 Dated: 30 May 2021

Date of Next Through Examination:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT; a competent person did attend the above-mentioned owner's work location on the date shown above and the equipment described in this report was tested & inspected as per the requirements of Lifting Operations Lifting Equipment Regulation "LOLER". The result was found Satisfactory at the time of Inspection and considered Safe for Lifting.























Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

 $Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com\ /\ hany.akafi@qualit$

CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Client Name: | | Black Gold Gu and Gas Service Ltd Basra Ir | es Co. | Location: | Black Gold Y | ard | Certificate | No: | QC-B | G-MPI-05′ 087 | 76- |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|--|---|--|---|---------|----------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Examination Da | te | 02-01-2024 | D | ue Date | 01-07-2024 | | Job Numb | er: | QC-B | G-2024- 0576 | |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Ií | em Descripti | on | | SWL | manu | ite of ifacture if own: | Date of l thorouş examina | gh |
| SV0GES 276 SV0GES 277 SV0GES 158 | 03 | FC, Mecha | Dir nnically with Sc | m: 16 mm X 1 FOS: 5:1 Spliced with ft Eyes at Sin Location: Stor | 0 M Aluminum Fer gle Ends | rule | 3 Ton | ī | Nil | Nil | |
| Reference Stand Is this the first examin Installation or assemble location? If the answer to the about the equipment been included in the installation of any pooner in the pooner in t | ation af y at a n ove que stalled o | ter ew site or stion is YES has correctly? | YES YES | NO N/A | Was the exam Within an interval In accordance After the occur circumstances | erval of overval of 12 with an arrence of 3? | 6 months? 2 months? n examination s of exceptional | | YES | √ NO NO √ NO NO Fnone Sate | \ \ \ |
| Is the above a defect the Is the above a defect the (If YES state the date) Particulars of any reparation of the Islands of t | nat is no by wher | ot yet but could becan) | ome a da | anger to persons | ect identified above | ۵۰, | N/A | Y | ES | NO | √ |
| | s were i | Particulars of an expected Visually | ny tests c and dime | arried out as partensionally where | t of the examinatio no signs of defect factory | n: (If no | | time of | inspection | n and found | |
| Name of Ir | | No | | | nticating this | Sig | gnature & S | tamp | | | Œ |
| Aizaz F | arhat | | | report: M Abdulla | h | Tat | LIF | 10 | | | |
| CERTIFIC ASNT LEVEL II & LEE | VT,MT 4 I-II | | | | | A | O GO | | ervices | | 2 |
| REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2 | 2022 | | | | | | For Engin | neering | // | | |

























Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com

CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| Client Name: | | Black Gold Gu and Gas Servic Ltd Basra I | ılf Oil es Co. | Location: | Black Gold Y | | Certificate | | | G-MPI-0576- 088 |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------------|---|--|---|---|----------|--|---|
| Examination Da | ite | 02-01-2024 | D | Due Date | 01-07-2024 | | Job Numb | er: | QC-B | G-2024- 0576 |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | It | tem Descripti | on | | SWL | manu | te of facture if own: | Date of last thorough examination |
| SV0GES 278 SV0GES 279 | 02 | | Di anically with Sc | m: 20 mm X / FOS: 5:1 / Spliced with off Eyes at Sin Location: Stor | 7 M Aluminum Fern gle Ends | rule | 6 Ton | 1 | Vil | Nil |
| Reference Stand Is this the first examin Installation or assemble location? If the answer to the about the equipment been in Identification of any poone None None | ation aft ly at a no ove ques | er ew site or stion is YES has orrectly? | YES | NO N/A | Was the exam Within an interv By an examina After the occu circumstances | erval of 0 val of 12 ation scl arrence o | 6 months? 2 months? heme? of exceptional | n of the | YES YES YES YES YES defect: (If | NO |
| Is the above a defect the Is t | hat is no by when iir, renev | t yet but could be) val, or alteration Particulars of a | required to | anger to persons o remedy the defearried out as part | ect identified above t of the examination no signs of defects | n: (If no | | E) | inspection | NO √ |
| IS THIS EQUIPMEN | | | | | factory | | | | ES V | NO |
| Name of Ir | ıspecto | or: | ame of 1 | person auther report: | nticating this | Sig | gnature & S | | | |
| Aizaz F <u>CERTIFIC</u> ASNT LEVEL II ' & LEE | CATION VT, MT, A I-II | | | M Abdulla | h | AI Tat | G o | To. | The second secon | |
| REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2 | 2022 | | | | | 1 | For Engin | neering | / | |

























Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com

CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| | | Black Gold Gulf Oil and Gas Services Co. Ltd Basra Iraq | | Location: | Black Gold Y | ard | Certificate No: | | QC-BG-MPI-0576- 089 | | 76- |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|-----------------|---------|--------------------------------|---|----------|
| Examination Date 02-0 | | 02-01-2024 | Due Date 01-07-2024 | | | | Job Number: | | QC-BG-2024- 0576 | | |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Item Description | | | | | manu | te of facture if own: | Date of last thorough examination | |
| SV0GES 280 SV0GES 281 | 02 | | Dim: 24 mm X 2.6 M FOS: 5:1 Iechanically Spliced with Aluminum Ferrule with Hard Eye at Soft Eye Location: Store | | | | | Nil | Nil | | |
| Reference Stand Is this the first examin Installation or assemble location? If the answer to the about the equipment been in Identification of any p NONE) NONE Is the above a defect the | ter ew site or stion is YES has correctly? d to have a defect | 4-1:2003+A2:2008 ASME B30.9-2021 YES | | | | 6 months? YES months? YES heme? YES of exceptional YES | | | NO | | |
| Is the above a defect the (If YES state the date) Particulars of any reparticulars of any reparticulars of the state of th | hat is not by when ir, rene | t yet but could be a) wal, or alteration r Particulars of a | come a da equired to ny tests c | o remedy the defarried out as parensionally where | ect identified above t of the examination no signs of defects factory | n: (If no | | | inspection | and found | |
| IS THIS EQUIPMEN | NT SAF | | | | | ~• | 2.0 | | ES √ | NO | |
| Name of Inspector: | | | Name of person authenticating this report: | | | Sig | gnature & S | tamp | | | 삗 |
| Aizaz Farhat CERTIFICATION ASNT LEVEL II VT, MT,PT, UT | | | M Abdullah | | | Al Tat | 6,0 | 10 | inices | | |
| & LEEA REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2 | | | | | | - | For Engin | neering | | | <u> </u> |

























Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com

CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| I his Certifica | ite com | • | • | nts of the Liftin | ng Equipment Op | peration | ns and Lifting | Equipi | nent Reg | gulations | | |
|--|--|--|--|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Client Name: and Gas S | | Black Gold and Gas Serv Ltd Basra | rvices Co. Location: | | Black Gold Y | ard | Certificate | , NV. | | G-MPI-05 090 | MPI-0576- 090 | |
| Examination Date 02-01-20 | | 02-01-2024 | 4 Due Date 01-07-2024 | | | | Job Number: | | QC-BG-2024- 0576 | | | |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | It | SWL | manu | te of facture if own: | Date of last thorough examination | | | | | |
| SV0GES 665 | 01 | | TWO-LE Din chanically with Ha with Li I | 5 Ton | Nil Nil | | | | | | | |
| Reference Stand | lard: | BS EN 134 | 414-1:2003 | +A2:2008 ASN | ME B30.9-2021 | | | | | I | | |
| NONE) NONE Is the above a defect the above a defect the above a defect the control of the contr | ew site or stion is YES heorectly? d to have a definemediate dar it yet but could h) | efect which is or could not become a danger to persons and anger to persons: d become a danger to persons | | | 6 months? YES months? YES heme? YES YES YES | | | √ NO | \ \ \ | | | |
| | is were i | Particulars on spected Visua | of any tests c | arried out as partensionally where | ect identified above t of the examination no signs of defects factory | n: (If no | | time of | | | | |
| IS THIS EQUIPMEN | NT SAF | E TO OPERA | | nowsom outho | nticating this | C: | gnature & S | | ES √ | NO | · I= | |
| Name of Inspector: | | | Name of person authenticating this report: | | | SI | Compar | | | يسرون | Ļ | |
| Aizaz Farhat CERTIFICATION ASNT LEVEL II VT, MT,PT, UT & LEEA I-II | | | M Abdullah | | | Al Tat | 6,0 | 10 | ervices | | | |
| REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2 | | | | | | | Fay Engin | neering | | | | |

























Basra, North Rumaila, Quality Control Yard - Iraq

Tel: +9647810009138 / +9647834964657

Email: OP@qualitycontrol-iraq.com / hany.akafi@qualitycontrol-iraq.com

CERTIFICATE OF THOROUGH EXAMINATION

This Certificate complies with the requirements of the Lifting Equipment Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations

| | | Black Gold Gulf Oil and Gas Services Co. Ltd Basra Iraq | | Location: | Black Gold Y | Black Gold Yard | | No: | QC-BG-MPI-0576- 091 | | |
|--|-------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|---|--|-------------|-----------------|--|---|-----|
| Examination Date | | 02-01-2024 | D | ue Date | 01-07-2024 | | Job Number: | | QC-BG-023- 0576 | | |
| Serial Number: | QTY | | Item Description | | | | | manu | te of facture if own: | Date of last thorough examination | |
| 24 - 25 | 01 | FC, Mechai | TWO-LEG WIRE ROPE SLING Dim: 18 mm X 3.2 M FOS: 5:1 Mechanically Spliced with Aluminum Ferrule with Hard Eyes at Both Ends & with Link Location: Store | | | | | Nil | Nil | | |
| Reference Stand Is this the first examin | ation aft | | | | Was the exam | | | | A TOTAL | 1 110 | |
| Installation or assembly at a new site or location? If the answer to the above question is YES the equipment been installed correctly? | | | YES YES | NO NO N/A Pr could not become | With an interv By an examin After the occu circumstances | 2 months? heme? of exceptional | | YES YES YES YES | √ NO NO √ NO NO NO Chone Sate | √ √ | |
| Identification of any part found to have a defect which is or could not become a danger to persons a NONE) NONE Is the above a defect that is of immediate danger to persons: Is the above a defect that is not yet but could become a danger to persons | | | | | | | | | ES | NO | V |
| (If YES state the date Particulars of any repa | by when | yal, or alteration rec | quired to | remedy the defe | ect identified above of the examination | | N/A | 3) | | | |
| | | nspected Visually a | nd dime | nsionally where | | | | time of | inspection | n and found | |
| Name of Inspector: | | | | | | Sig | gnature & S | tamp | | | ĮĮ. |
| Aizaz Farhat | | | M Abdullah | | | I Tat | | | | | |
| <u>CERTIFIC</u> ASNT LEVEL II V & LEE | VT, MT, A I-II | PT, UT | | | | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | O CO | | - Cryice | | Ä |
| REV: 01 Dated: 20 June 2 | 2022 | | | | | | For Engin | neering | | | |





















